JUNIOR FAIR

Fair Buyer List by Exhibitor
2018 Gallia County Junior Fair

- FairEntry

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip E:yer Contribution Add-
Meat Goat — Born on S & M Tax and
Alderman, Kade Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Accounting Sharon Shoemaker 740-288-3838 171 Pearl St Jackson, OH 45640 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Allbright, Cole Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Finley and Eachus Jeff Finley 740-446-3334 435 Second Avenue Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
: Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Anderson, Levi Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  No
Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Anderson, Makayla Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  No
Angel, Ava Sheep - Market Market Lamb Shake Shoppe Tim Snedaker 740-446-1611 383 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Angel, Halli Sheep - Market Market Lamb Feed Stop, LLC. Brian Unroe 740-446-3333 54 Sycamore St Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Angel, Hall Sheep - Market Market Lamb rlendrickson ShOW  Brian Hendrickson ~ 740-208-8888 1520 State Route 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Angel, Hall Sheep - Market Market Lamb S jverbend Animal Brian Hendrickson ~ 740-208-8888 1520 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. . . Burnett's Heating and Ryan Burnett and . o
Bainter, Britthey Swine - Market Market Hog Cooling Josh Burnett 740-446-2866 1011 Mill Creek Road  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Bainter, Dustin Swine - Market Market Hog E;‘r";‘flf KariMayes oo Mayes 740-339-2699 4129 Teens RunRd  Crown City, OH 45623 No
Baker, Logan Swine - Market Market Hog CLR Excavating Lynn Angell 740-441-7654 736 2nd Avenue Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Baker, Logan Swine - Market Market Hog Wal-Mart #2605 Karen Watson 740-645-4332 2145 Eastern Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Barnette, Bailey Swine - Market Market Hog Fallon Family Farm  Justin Fallon 740-379-2970 11(1)41 State Route  piot OH 45658 No
Barnette, Bailey Swine - Market Market Hog Shannon's Pet Parlor  Shannon Thomas 740-794-0046 11041 St Rt 141 Patriot, OH 45658 No
Barr, Airika peef & Dalry Markel  yjarket Beef (Steer)  Bill Burleson & Family  Bill Burleson 740-367-5050 727 McCormick Road  Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
- Beef & Dairy Market . : PO Box 240 420 .
Barr, Airika Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Barr, Airika gteee;r/&HZ;‘g Market  \jarket Beef (Steer)  Rugged Hills Farm Rob Massie 740-645-4103 1749 Buckridge Rd  Bidwell, OH 45614  No
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Barr, Airika

Barr, Karrington

Bates, Katlyn
Beaver, Austin
Beaver, Justin

Beaver, Kyndall

Beaver, Madison
Birchfield, Brianne
Birchfield, Gracie

Birchfield, Kylie

Boothe, Jacie

Boothe, Jacie

Boothe, Jaret

Boothe, Jaret

Bostic, Chad
Bostic, Chad
Bowling, Braydon

Bowling, Emilee

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market
Goat - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market
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Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Lamb

Market Lamb

Market Lamb

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr

Tobacco

Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr

Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

The Hollybrook Farm
Yauger Farm Supply
Inc

People's Bank
Shake Shoppe
Century Distributors

Gallipolis Elks #107
Shelley Company

Mitchell Auto Parts
NAPA

Century Distributors

Mitchell Auto Parts
NAPA

Cody & Joyce Boothe
in Memory of JR
Boothe

Thayer Power &
Communication
Company

Ohio Valley Bank

The Wiseman Agency,
Inc

Cummons Excavation
& Logging

Burleson Feeder
Cattle

Foster Sales &
Delivery, Inc.

Scott's Transportation,
LLC

Bill Burleson

Raymond Yauger

Tricia Kight

Tim Snedaker

Dave Bryan

John H Davis or Ron

Jackson
Trevor Small
Phill Mitchell

Dave Bryan

Phill Mitchell

Joyce Boothe

BJ Burdette

Tom Wiseman

Gary Roach

Scott Cummons
Kail Burleson
Jennifer Foster

Madison Scott

740-245-5948

304-675-2078

740-590-1062
740-446-1611
740-645-4146

740-339-1681

740-339-0039

740-441-7577

740-645-4146

740-441-7577

740-256-6555

740-645-5049

740-645-4313

740-709-1266

740-645-3812

740-446-2921

740-645-1688

740-416-0230

194 Hoover Rd

21131 Kanawha Valley

Rd

349 3rd Ave

383 Jackson Pike
513 First Ave

402 2nd Ave

1248 StRt 7 N
209 Upper River Rd
513 First Ave

209 Upper River Rd

10597 St Rt 218

117 Cypress Street

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

451 Second Ave

1353 Friendly Ridge
Rd

73 Rainbow Dr

PO Box 5 35
Corporate Drive

525 Morgan Ln.

Bidwell, OH 45614

Southside, WV 25187

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Reynoldsburg, OH
43068

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Bidwell, OH 45614

Bidwell, OH 45614

Bidwell, OH 45614

No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Bowling, Katelynn

Brabham, Abigail

Brown, Madison

Brown, Nathan
Browning, Abbigail
Browning, Abbigail

Browning, Baylee
Browning, Mason

Browning, Morgan

Brumfield, Cody

Brumfield, Dylan

Bryan, Grant
Bryant, Makayla

Burd, Adrienne

Burd, Madisyn

Burdette, Carley

Burdette, Carley
Burdette, Jared

Burger, Kallie

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00

Market Hog

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)
Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Beef (Steer)
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Gallia County Local
Board of Education
Terry Halley, Beth
James, Brent Schultz,
Jeff Halley

Red's Rollen Garage

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

Ohio Valley Bank

Athens Livestock
Sales

Ohio Valley Bank
Gallia County
Republican Party
MRM Construction
Fliehman
Concessions

Dr. David Blevins

McDonalds of
Gallipolis & Rio
Grande

Century Distributors
Unique Auto Care

Abbyshire Place
Nursing & Rehab

Holzer Health System

Billy Burdette and
John Channey

The Wiseman Agency,

Inc

Mercerville
Convenience

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

Terry Halley

Tammi Brabham

Amanda Pearce

Tom Wiseman
DeWayne Call
Tom Wiseman

Brett Boothe
Matt Toler

Heath

David Blevins

Kristy Bailey

Dave Bryan
Paul Barry

Casey Boggs

Tom Moore

Billy Burdette

Gary Roach
Todd Boothe

Amanda Pearce

740-645-6768

740-388-8547

740-446-2265

740-645-4313

740-339-0241

740-645-4313

740-446-4009
740-388-0079

740-646-1916

740-441-4093

740-446-1065

740-645-4146
740-339-3982

740-446-7150

740-446-5000

740-645-5446

740-709-1266

740-256-6650

740-446-2265

4080 State Route 218

14727 St Rt 554

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

3738 Enlow Rd

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

1167 State Rt 160
110 Bellamy Dr

3889 County Rd 6

6485 St. Rt 160

1715 Eastern Ave

513 First Ave

1656 Cherry Ridge Rd

311 Buckridge Rd

100 Jackson Pike

1597 Clayclick Rd

451 Second Ave

9239 St Rt 218

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Albany, OH 45710
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Kitts Hill, OH 45645

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Thurman, OH 45685

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Patriot, OH 45658

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Gallipolis, OH 45631

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Burger, Kaylin Swine - Market Market Hog Deel's Club Pigs Kyle Deel 740-388-9858 3848 Mt. Tabor Rd Vinton, OH 45686 No
Burger, Kaylin Swine - Market Market Hog Fred and Mary Deel Fred or Mary Deel 740-388-9858 3848 Mt. Tabor Rd Vinton, OH 45686 No
Mark Porter Chrysler 42411 Charles
Burke, Jenna Sheep - Market Market Lamb Dodge Jeep Ram Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Drive Pomeroy, OH 45769 No
Burnett, Cash Sheep - Market Market Lamb Courtside Bar & Grill ~ Paul Covey 740-446-4639 PO Box 1145 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
: JC's Convenience . Rio Grande, OH
Burnette, Bailey L Sheep - Market Market Lamb Plus LLC Jim Carpenter 740-645-0953 77 State Route 325 45674 No
Burns, Landon Swine - Market Market Hog A & K Ready Mix Rob Stewart 740-286-8900 P.O. Box 647 Hamden, OH 45634 Yes
Burns, Landon Swine - Market Market Hog The Korner Amy Toler 740-388-8300 9457 SR 160 Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Meat Goat — Born on :
Burris, Hailey Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current éiﬁt"v'o“”ta'”eer Donna Willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 '2\'5;"65”3"‘9”' i No
yr
. Meat Goat — Born on . . PO Box 240 420 o
Butler, Justin Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Butler, Reece Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Saunders Insurance John Saunders 740-446-0404 437 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Caldwell, Colton Swine - Market Market Hog Mid-State, Inc. Chuck Leach 740-441-5845 143 Hillview Dr Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Katherine Terrell -
Caldwell, Makenna Sheep - Market Market Lamb Gallipolis City Schools Katherine Terrell 740-525-9089 4301 State Route 788 Wellston, OH 45692 No
FFA Advisor
Caldwell, Makenna  Sheep - Market Market Lamb wrv Environmental - yie Conkle 740-404-9271 2860 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
Williams Fuel Stop,
. Lynn Angell
Call, Briar Beef & Dairy Market 1 et Beef (Steer)  Accounting, Stacy Call 304-634-0224 Route 1 Box 407 Milton, WV 25541 No
Steer/Heifer . : .
Kirkpatrick Animal
Hospital, Patriot Meats
Beef & Dairy Market . . .
Call, Carson Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Courtside Bar & Grill ~ Paul Covey 740-446-4639 PO Box 1145 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .
Call, Cory Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Campbell, Chloey Tobacco Verlin Swain Verlin Swain 740-256-1686 406 Sheets Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
Meat Goat — Born on :
Campbell, Chloey Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  on the Go Gary Stover 740-645-2269 1456 Jackson Pike o 1ibolis, OH 45631 No
yr Transportation Suite 2
. . Coach Brent L
Campbell, Kirsten Swine - Market Market Hog Brent Saunders 740-446-3354 2309 State Route 218  Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
. . Structsure Scaffold & . . Gallipolis Ferry, WV
Campbell, Kirsten Swine - Market Market Hog T et L.A. Guinther 304-634-3172 15419 Huntington Rd 25515 Yes
Beef & Dairy Market Mayes Marine . . :
Canaday, Haley Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Consultation LLC Greg Mayes 304-675-2819 955 Friendly Ridge Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
Beef & Dairy Market Spring Valley Family . : o
Canaday, Zachary Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Pharmacy Brandon O'Callaghan  304-741-0607 448 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Bidwell Trustworthy Kevin Or Brent .
Carpenter, Katie Sheep - Market Market Lamb Hardware Eastman 740-446-9312 P O Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Carpenter, Katie Sheep - Market Market Lamb §?&‘Z’$b‘1§§?°d Brent/Kevin Eastman  740-446-9312 P.O. Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Chambers, Caleb Swine - Market Market Hog powts GIIUM "ol Garry Lews 740-446-3680 202 Maple Ave Oak Hill, OH 45656  No
Chambers, Chloe Swine - Market Market Hog '\N"XET" A T Phill Mitchell 740-441-7577 209 Upper River Rd  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Chanee, Cremeens  Sheep - Market Market Lamb Lisa Halley of Holzer ;0 1116y 740-339-2259 38895 SR 689 Albany, OH 45710 No
Health System
Chanee, Cremeens Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Chanee, Cremeens Swine - Market Market Hog LJ & Son Excavating  Larry Jarrell 740-256-9332 5151 State Route 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Kyger Dental ' : .
Chapman, Isabella Swine - Market Market Hog Associates, Inc Tim Kyger 740-446-7806 878 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Randy Adkins
Chapman, Katlyn Sheep - Market Market Lamb Candidate for County = Randall Adkins 740-853-2816 1470 Morgan Center  Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Commissioner
. Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Clark, Gracyn Swine - Market Market Hog Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769 No
Clark, Haley Swine - Market Market Hog AEP -Mountaineer Donna Willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 New Haven, WV No
Plant 25265
Meat Goat —Bornon g v/aliey Famil
Clark, Kendra Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Pﬁarnglacy y Y Brandon O'Callaghan  304-741-0607 448 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
. . Mark Porter Chrysler 42411 Charles
Clark, Kristen Swine - Market Market Hog Dodge Jeep Ram Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Drive Pomeroy, OH 45769  No
Clark, Lindsey Swine - Market Market Hog OECTe s (Cl SRR o it 614-778-2308 750 St Rt 139 Oak Hill, OH 45656  No
Snap On Tools
Meat Goat — Born on .
Clark, Meranda Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current ga”.“ers Bank & Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 164 Upper RiverRd 5 1inolis, OH 45631 No
yr avings Company PO Box 808
Clary, Dafney Swine - Market Market Hog ST WERIIOES s e 740-352-6321 6679 SR 93 Oak Hill, OH 45656  No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Clary, Emma Swine - Market Market Hog [he Wiseman A9encY, - Gary Roach 740-709-1266 451 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Clary, Isaac Swine - Market Market Hog McGinnis Inc. Tim Mullins 740-302-5464 502 2nd St. Extension fggé% FElll; (O No
Clary, Zeph Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Mark Porter Chrysler 42411 Charles
Clonch, Brooklin Sheep - Market Market Lamb Dodge Jeep Ram Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Drive Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes
Clonch, Brooklin Sheep - Market Market Lamb Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Clonch, Brooklin Swine - Market Market Hog Amherst Madison Tim Plantz 304-593-1725 #2 Port Amherst Drive Charleston, WV 25306 No
Clonch, Brooklin Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Meat Goat — Born on
Bobs Market & .
Clonch, Helen Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Lori Kelly 740-645-6757 PO Box 67 Mason, OH 25260 No
yr Greenhouse, Inc
. On the Go 1456 Jackson Pike o
Cochran, Isabella Swine - Market Market Hog Transportation Gary Stover 740-645-2269 Suite 2 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Combs, Brooklyn Sheep - Market Market Lamb Shelley Company Trevor Small 740-339-0039 1248 StRt 7 N Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. French Town . .
Combs, Brooklyn Swine - Market Market Hog Veterinary Clinic Angie Shelton 740-339-3359 360 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Combs, Ean Tobacco Mercerville Todd Boothe 740-256-6650 9239 StRt 218 Crown City, OH 45623 No
’ Convenience Y
Combs, Ean Swine - Market Market Hog Thomas Do-It Center  Autumn Thomas 740-339-0292 176 McCormick Road  Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Eastman's Piggly Brent or Kevin .
Comer, Mattison Sheep - Market Market Lamb Wiggly Supermarkets ~ Eastman 740-446-9312 PO Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Comer, Mattison Swine - Market Market Hog K‘gg;i?e": Plus Ross Swisher 740-339-0892 560 Second Avenue  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Beef & Dairy Market Swancrest Farms & Paul Butler Jr. (Ed) 19548 State Route 7 .
Conkle, Matthew Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Butler Show Goats and Jason Butler 740-256-6771 S Crown City, OH 45623 No
Conkle, Matthew Swine - Market Market Hog fg:\ffgog‘;rﬁe”erat'on Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No
. Pleasant Valley Point Pleasant, WV
Conkle, Matthew Swine - Market Market Hog Hospital & Feed Stop Tracy Call 740-645-2778 2520 Valley Dr 25550 Yes
. Beef & Dairy Market Pleasant Valley . Point Pleasant, WV
Conkle, Michael Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Hospital Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive 25550 No
Conkle, Michael poor &0V Mael  yarket Beef (Steer)  Saunders Insurance  John Saunders 740-446-0404 437 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Conkle, Michael Swine - Market Market Hog fg:\ffgog‘;rﬁe”erat'on Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No
Cox, Aubry Beof & Dairy Market  \y 1ot Boef (Steer)  11'@ WisemanAgency, .. poach 740-709-1266 451 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Steer/Heifer Inc
Meat Goat — Born on
Cox, Aubry Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Shelley Company Trevor Small 740-339-0039 1248 StRt7 N Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on ;o406 Generation
Cremeans, Abby Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current -Ggavin Plant Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620 No
yr
Cremeans, Abby Sheep - Market Market Lamb Lgnistone Generalion  Tonya Damell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No
Meat Goat — Born on .
Cremeans, Baylee Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Farmers BRI Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 Hen g I e Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr Savings Company PO Box 808
. Beef & Dairy Market Farmers Bank & 164 Upper River Rd .
Cremeans, Ellie Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Savings Company Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 PO Box 808 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Cremeans, Ellie Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
. . Edgewater .
Cremeans, Josie Swine - Market Market Hog Construction Rick Skaggs 740-649-0444 1957 US Route 23 Waverly, OH 45690 No
. Thayer Power &
Cremeans, Shayne Besii D_a 7L EILE Market Beef (Steer) Communication BJ Burdette 740-645-5049 117 Cypress Street xeymelesug, Ol No
Steer/Heifer C 43068
ompany
Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Cremeens, Alyssa Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes
Cremeens, Alyssa Sheep - Market Market Lamb Shelley Company Trevor Small 740-339-0039 1248 StRt 7 N Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Cremeens, Alyssa Swine - Market Market Hog Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. Farmers Bank & 164 Upper River Rd o
Cremeens, Judah Swine - Market Market Hog Savings Company Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 PO Box 808 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Meat Goat — Born on
Cremeens, Noah Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Smith Financial
Cremeens, Noah Swine - Market Market Hog Advisors of Hillard J Patrick Saunders 740-645-2253 352 2nd Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Lyons
Cummons, Sadie Beef & Dairy Market Market Beef (Steer) Saunders Insurance John Saunders 740-446-0404 437 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Steer/Heifer
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Cummons, Sadie Swine - Market Market Hog Aep Mountaineer - ponna willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 Deyesaven WV No
. . Chadwick Tool Sales . .
Darst, Paislee Swine - Market Market Hog Todd Chadwick 614-778-2308 750 St Rt 139 Oak Hill, OH 45656 No
Snap On Tools
Davis, Margaret Swine - Market Market Hog Big Wheel Carry Out  Mat Toler 740-709-1388 9457 State Route 160 Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Davis, Margaret Swine - Market Market Hog oM ;;;m and  ami Mercer 740-988-3455 7365 State Rt 776 Jackson, OH 45640  Yes
Davison, Blaise Tobacco ggé”nec? IEUETED Paul Daines 740-379-2384 827 Gage Rd Patriot, OH 45658 No
Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Deel, Logan Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes
Deel, Logan Sheep - Market Market Lamb The Korner Amy Toler 740-388-8300 9457 SR 160 Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Deel, Logan Swine - Market Market Hog [he Wiseman AGencY, - Gary Roach 740-709-1266 451 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Meat Goat — Born on
Denney, Charles Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Feed Stop, LLC. Brian Unroe 740-446-3333 54 Sycamore St Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on Insurance Plus
Denney, Charles Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Agencies Ross Swisher 740-339-0892 560 Second Avenue Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Farmers Bank & 164 Upper River Rd o
Denney, Charles Sheep - Market Market Lamb Savings Company Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 PO Box 808 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Devine, Noah Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. . On the Go 1456 Jackson Pike o
DeWitt, Evan Swine - Market Market Hog Transportation Gary Stover 740-645-2269 Suite 2 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Ditty, Bradley Swine - Market Market Hog powts GIIUM "ol Garry Lews 740-446-3680 202 Maple Ave Oak Hill, OH 45656 No
Duncan, Braiden Tobacco ggé”nec? IEUETED Paul Daines 740-379-2384 827 Gage Rd Patriot, OH 45658 No
Duncan, Coen Tobacco John Cardwell John Cardwell 740-441-6225 9440 State Rt 218 Crown City, OH 45623 No
Eblin, Austyn Swine - Market Market Hog IE;‘(’:b SUETTE (PRI Chip Caldwell 614-202-4890 6088 Greenfield Drive  Springfield, OH 45502 No
. . Structsure Scaffold & . . Gallipolis Ferry, WV
Eblin, Austyn Swine - Market Market Hog Instulation L.A. Guinther 304-634-3172 15419 Huntington Rd 25515 Yes
Eblin, Haylee Swine - Market Market Hog ?rirgkﬁ;;ammy Fellure  Gary Fellure 740-869-4430 12999 US 62 Orient, OH 43146 No
Edwards, Hayley Swine - Market Market Hog AEP -Mountaineer Donna Willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 New Haven, WV No

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00

Plant

25265
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Crisenbery Electric Inc
Ehman, Hannah Swine - Market Market Hog Jay & Donna Donna Crisenbery 740-645-5404 1185 Marabel Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
Crisenbery

Eurell, Emerika Swine - Market Market Hog People's Bank Tricia Kight 740-590-1062 349 3rd Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Beef & Dairy Market . Apple Grove, WV

Evans, Carter Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) APG Polytech, LLC Cathy Gilmore 740-645-1154 P.O. Box 8 25502 No

. Beef & Dairy Market . Apple Grove, WV
Evans, Emily Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) APG Polytech, LLC Cathy Gilmore 740-645-1154 P.O.Box 8 25502 No
. . Foster Sales & . PO Box 5 35 :

Fackler, Brodie Swine - Market Market Hog Delivery, Inc. Jennifer Foster 740-645-1688 Corporate Drive Bidwell, OH 45614 No

Fallon, Emily Swine - Market Market Hog I\H/I::ltrf;ew & Missy Matthew Henry 740-645-3353 2RA£104 Neighborhood Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Fellure, Braylee Swine - Market Market Hog ﬁ]‘;b SUETTE (PRI Chip Caldwell 614-202-4890 6088 Greenfield Drive  Springfield, OH 45502 No

Meat Goat — Born on
Ferguson, Landon Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Ed Vollborn Ed Vollborn 740-446-8997 980 Pinecrest Dr Bidwell, OH 45614 No
yr

Ferguson, Landon Swine - Market Market Hog Eg?lcij;r\]/gonmental Josh Myers 304-523-2195 540 9th Street Huntington, WV 25701 No

Ford, Aden Swine - Market Market Hog Mark Saltsman Mark Saltsman 740-710-1721 926 Mulga Rd Wellston, OH 45692 No

Fortner, Cameron Sheep - Market Market Lamb Century Distributors Dave Bryan 740-645-4146 513 First Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Fortner, Cameron Sheep - Market Market Lamb Mark Porter Ford Mark Porter 740-992-6614 éii;1cgyhg':es Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes

. French Town . .

Foster, Jaela Swine - Market Market Hog Veterinary Clinic Angie Shelton 740-339-3359 360 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .

Foster, Matthew Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Beef & Dairy Market . .

Foster, Matthew Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Welsh Electric Inc Mary Ann Young 740-339-0530 2535 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Foster, Matthew Swine - Market Market Hog gﬁg;f;ys'de Feeds & 1444 Hines 740-645-2330 715 Hannan Trace Rd  Patriot, OH 45658  No
Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .

Fowble, Walker Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 S Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Gardner, Javan Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

George, Karsyn Swine - Market Market Hog gfrfﬁé"” Trucking A aron Mulholand 740-446-0114 4311 StRt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

George, Maddox Swine - Market Market Hog Feed Stop, LLC. Brian Unroe 740-446-3333 54 Sycamore St Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00
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Full Name (Last, First)

Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Gibson, Gabrielle

Gibson, Gabrielle

Gill, Courtney

Gill, Courtney

Gilmore, Brayden
Gilmore, Brayden
Gilmore, Colton
Green, Ava

Green, Ava
Greene, Aiden
Greenlee, Caleb
Greenlee, Kyler

Gruber, Maison
Gruber, Maison

Hager, Joseph
Halley, Chase

Halley, Chase

Halley, Payten
Halley, Ryleigh

Hamilton, Mallory

Hamilton, Mallory

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Sheep - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00

Market Hog

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)
Market Lamb

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Beef (Steer)
Market Beef (Steer)

Market Lamb
Market Lamb

Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Lamb

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Beef (Steer)

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

Thomas Do-It Center

Circle M Farm and
Feed Supply

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

L & L Scrap Metals
Recycling Inc.
Wesbanco Bank

Gallipolis Elks #107

Courtside Bar & Grill

Carquest-G & W
Auto Parts, LLC

AEP -Mountaineer
Plant

Crown Excavating

R & C Packing

Mark Porter Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Welsh Electric Inc

Ohio Valley Electric
Corp-Kyger Creek

Mark Porter Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram

Mark Porter Ford

Jeff Halley
Holzer Health System

Crown Excavating

Ohio Valley Bank

Tracy Call

Autumn Thomas

Tami Mercer

Amanda Pearce

Doug Lester

Peggy Saunders

John H Davis or Ron
Jackson

Paul Covey

Kevin Petrie

Donna Willey

Loren and Jane Cox
Jamie Graham

Mark Porter
Mary Ann Young

Jeff Moles
Mark Porter

Mark Porter

Jeff Halley
Tom Moore

Loren and Jane Cox

Tom Wiseman

304-675-4340

740-339-0292

740-988-3455

740-446-2265

740-446-7300
740-645-2957
740-339-1681
740-446-4639

740-446-1813

304-882-4000

740-339-3579

740-245-9440

740-992-6614
740-339-0530

740-222-9826

740-992-6614

740-992-6614

740-446-1600
740-446-5000

740-339-3579

740-645-4313

2520 Valley Drive

176 McCormick Road

7365 State Rt 776

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

128 Texas Road
500 Third Ave
402 2nd Ave
PO Box 1145

216 Upper River Rd
PO Box 419
5885 St Rt 218

3836 St Rt 850
42411 Charles
Chancey Drive
2535 St Rt 218

5758 State Route 7 N
42411 Charles

Chancey Drive

42411 Charles
Chancey Dr

1042 Rocky Fork
100 Jackson Pike

5885 St Rt 218

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Jackson, OH 45640

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

New Haven, WV
25265

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Bidwell, OH 45614

Pomeroy, OH 45769
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Cheshire, OH 45620
Pomeroy, OH 45769

Pomeroy, OH 45769

Crown City, OH 45623

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Yes

No

Yes

No

No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

Yes
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Full Name (Last, First)

Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Hamilton, Thomas
Hammock, Noel

Hammock, Noel

Haner, Peytan

Haner, Peytan

Harden, Brinlee
Harden, Brock

Harden, Caden
Harris, Sophie

Harris, Sophie

Harrison, Gracie

Harrison, Roby

Harrison, Roby
Helms, Ashton

Hendrickson, William

Hendrickson, William

Henry, Caleb

Henry, Caleb

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Lamb

Market Lamb

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current
yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current
yr

Market Hog

Market Hog

Dr. and Mrs. Phillip
Long of Holzer Health
Systems

ElectroCraft Ohio

McGinnis Inc.

Lynn Angell

Phillip Fraley

L & L Scrap Metals
Recycling Inc.

L & L Scrap Metals
Recycling Inc.

L & L Scrap Metals
Recycling Inc.

ElectroCraft Ohio

MPW Environmental
Services

Carquest-G & W
Auto Parts, LLC

Abbyshire Place
Nursing & Rehab

Joe Foster Farms
Norris Northup Dodge

Holzer Health System

The Wiseman Agency,
Inc

Fallon Family Farm

Shannon's Pet Parlor

Ron Saunders
Rick Eubanks

Tim Mullins

Lynn Angell

Lynn Angell

Doug Lester
Doug Lester

Doug Lester
Rick Eubanks

Mike Conkle

Kevin Petrie

Casey Boggs

Joe Foster
Mike Northup

Tom Moore

Gary Roach

Justin Fallon

Shannon Thomas

740-446-5042

270-860-2514

740-302-5464

740-446-8677

740-645-0833

740-446-7300

740-446-7300

740-446-7300
270-860-2514

740-404-9271

740-446-1813

740-446-7150

740-379-2580
740-446-0842

740-446-5000

740-709-1266

740-379-2970

740-794-0046

212 Laurel Rd
250 McCormick Rd

502 2nd St. Extension

736 2nd Ave

P.O. Box 805

128 Texas Road

128 Texas Road

128 Texas Road
250 McCormick Rd

2860 State Route 850

216 Upper River Rd

311 Buckridge Rd

1614 SR 775
252 Upper River Road

100 Jackson Pike

451 Second Ave

11041 State Route
141

11041 St Rt 141

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
South Point, OH
45680

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Patriot, OH 45658

Patriot, OH 45658

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
Yes

No

No

No

No
No

No

No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Dr. and Mrs. Phillip
Henry, Derek Swine - Market Market Hog Long of Holzer Health Ron Saunders 740-446-5042 212 Laurel Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Systems
Higginbotham, Leah  Swine - Market Market Hog Bz::g lliegouy John Dailey 740-339-2964 1740-Eastern Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Hill, Coltyn Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. Beef & Dairy Market Carquest- G & W . . . .
Hornsby, Olivia Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Auto Parts, LLC Kevin Petrie 740-446-1813 216 Upper River Rd  Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
- Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Hornsby, Olivia Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
: Beef & Dairy Market Lisa Halley of Holzer .
Hornsby, Sydni Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Health System Lisa Halley 740-339-2259 38895 SR 689 Albany, OH 45710 No
. Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Hornsby, Sydni Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Meat Goat — Born on
Houck, Wesley Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Call Family Farm Barry Call 740-645-1668 80 Shag Bark Dr Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on Darla and Steve
Hough, Emily Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Saunders Steve Saunders 740-245-5158 2445 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on  McPherson Logging .
Hough, Emily Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  and In Memory of HEATEEY & Jeser 740-645-0703 BT S RolE Thurman, OH 45685 No
McPherson South
yr Uncle Gabe Saunders
Pleasant Valley . Point Pleasant, WV
Huck, Andrew Sheep - Market Market Lamb Hospital Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive 25550 No
Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .
Huck, Taylor Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Beef & Dairy Market . . . .
Huck, Taylor Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Rugged Hills Farm Rob Massie 740-645-4103 1749 Buckridge Rd Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Huck, Taylor Sheep - Market Market Lamb Parson's Farms SOy e 740-388-9121 345 Keystone Rd Vinton, OH 45686 No
Huffman, Richard gteee;rf‘HEe’;'e?’ Market  \jarket Beef (Steer)  Bill Burleson & Family  Bill Burleson 740-367-5050 727 McCormick Road ~ Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. Beef & Dairy Market . . . :
Huffman, Richard Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Rugged Hills Farm Rob Massie 740-645-4103 1749 Buckridge Rd Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Hughes, Micah Sheep - Market Market Lamb Call Family Farm Barry Call 740-645-1668 80 Shag Bark Dr Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00
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Full Name (Last, First)

Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Janey, Ashton
Janey, Ashton

Janey, Tristan

Janey, Tristan

Johnson, Beau

Johnson, Derek

Johnson, Destiny

Johnson, Isabella

Johnson, Jordan
Johnson, Lynzie

Johnson, Mark

Johnson, Morgan
Johnson, Shaelynn

Jones, Brooklyn

Jones, Emalee

Jones, Garett

Jones, Josie

Jones, Lydia

Goat - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Sheep - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

2019-07-03 13:55:04 GMT-05:00

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Lamb

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Lamb
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Ed Vollborn

Norris Northup Dodge

Swancrest Farms &
Butler Show Goats

Eastman's Piggly
Wiggly Supermarkets

Josh Bodimer
Auctioneer and
Realtor

Burlile Petroleum

Rio Family Healthcare

Letart Corporation

Crown Excavating

Welsh Electric Inc
Ohio Valley Bank

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

Holzer Health System

Ohio Valley Bank

Holzer Health System

Stapleton's Towing of
Crown City Ohio /
Neville Wrecker of
Henderson WV

Gallia Fuels Company

LLC

Dailey Tire- John
Dailey

Ed Vollborn

Mike Northup

Paul Butler Jr. (Ed)
and Jason Butler

Brent or Kevin
Eastman

Josh Bodimer

Kenny Williams

Sherry Russell

Jon Thompson

Loren and Jane Cox
Mary Ann Young

Tom Wiseman

Amanda Pearce
Tom Moore

Tom Wiseman

Tom Moore

John A. Stapleton

Frank Hall

John Dailey

740-446-8997

740-446-0842

740-256-6771

740-446-9312

740-446-3644

740-645-2799

740-645-3620

740-441-5308

740-339-3579
740-339-0530

740-645-4313

740-446-2265
740-446-5000

740-645-4313

740-446-5000

740-339-1620

740-853-3068

740-339-2964

980 Pinecrest Dr

252 Upper River Road

19548 State Route 7
S

PO Box 769

500 Second Ave

PO Box 278

100 SR 325 S PO
Box 318

PO Box 69

5885 St Rt 218
2535 St Rt 218

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

100 Jackson Pike

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

100 Jackson Pike

327 King Chapel Rd

7397 North State
Route 7

1740-Eastern Ave

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Rio Grande, OH
45674

Gallipolis Ferry, WV
25515

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Cheshire, OH 45620

Gallipolis, OH 45631

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No
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Full Name (Last, First)

Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Jones, Ryley
Jones, Skylar

Justice, Jace

Justice, Jerah
Justus, Erika
Justus, Evan
Kemper, Danielle
Kemper, Danielle
Lambert, Kennedey

Lane, Abbey
Lear, Alivia

Lee, Jaylyn

Lemley, Destiny

Lemley, Destiny

Lemley, Kraig

Lemley, Kraig
Lemley, MaKensey

Lemley, MaKensey

Lemley, MaKensey

Goat - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Sheep - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
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Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Lamb

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Beef (Steer)
Market Hog
Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Alderman Excavating
Feed Stop, LLC.
Richard Walker CPA

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

Carquest-G & W
Auto Parts, LLC

Ohio Valley Bank

Thomas Do-It Center

Spring Valley Family
Pharmacy

Diamond T Land and
Cattle Company

French City Press
A & K Ready Mix

Mark Porter Ford

Graham Blessing
Farms

Ohio Valley Bank

Lonesome Ridge
Farms

Bob Evans Farms,
Inc.

Citizens Deposit Bank

Country Crane
Service

ElectroCraft Ohio

Ryan Alderman

Brian Unroe

Richard or Carolyn
Walker

Amanda Pearce
Kevin Petrie

Tom Wiseman
Autumn Thomas
Brandon O'Callaghan
Mat Toler

Joseph A. Rose
Rob Stewart

Mark Porter

Jamie Graham

Tom Wiseman

Michael Fisher

Chip Caldwell

Terri P. Kunze /
Thomas Stump

Tom Stump

Rick Eubanks

740-388-1579

740-446-3333

304-674-3024

740-446-2265

740-446-1813

740-645-4313

740-339-0292

304-741-0607

740-709-1389

740-446-4383
740-286-8900

740-992-6614

740-645-0344

740-645-4313

740-446-4078

614-202-4890

740-886-2500

740-339-0112

270-860-2514

6930 State Route 325
54 Sycamore St
2227 Jackson Ave

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

216 Upper River Rd

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

176 McCormick Road
448 Jackson Pike

110 Bellamy Drive

PO Box 1111 423 2nd
Ave

P.O. Box 647
42411 Charles
Chancey Dr
958 Blessing Rd

PO Box 240 420
Third Ave

2255 Shoestring Rd

6088 Greenfield Drive
7604 County Rd 107

782 Jessie Creek Rd

250 McCormick Rd

Vinton, OH 45686

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Hamden, OH 45634

Pomeroy, OH 45769

Patriot, OH 45658

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Springfield, OH 45502
Proctorville, OH 45669

Cheshire, OH 45620

Gallipolis, OH 45631

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
Yes
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
S & M Tax and
Lewis, Madi Beef & Dairy Market — \\ ot Beef (Steer) ~ Accounting & Sharon Shoemaker  740-339-3577 171 Pearl Street Jackson, OH 45640  No
Steer/Heifer Shoemaker-Gilmore
Club Pigs
Lewis, Madi Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 No
Big Dog Services,
Long, Allison Swine - Market Market Hog Red's Truck & Auto Tammi Brabham 740-388-8547 14727 State Rt 554 Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Center
Loveday, Kole Swine - Market Market Hog Century Distributors Dave Bryan 740-645-4146 513 First Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Lovejoy, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog Spverbend Animal Brian Hendrickson ~ 740-208-8888 1520 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
LN PO & Reynoldsburg, OH
Lucas, Brent Swine - Market Market Hog Communication BJ Burdette 740-645-5049 117 Cypress Street 438/68 9 No
Company
Luther, Jessica Swine - Market Market Hog Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox 740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .
Lyons, Levi Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Dream Distributors
Manley, Carlee Sheep - Market Market Lamb "Rainbow Sales & Mandi Loveday 740-441-7109 3500 Ingalls Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Service"
Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Manley, Carlee Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes
Manley, Carlee Swine - Market Market Hog ﬁ]‘(’;“them Cabinetry, 5o strieter 740-245-5992 41 International Bivd ~ Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Farmers Bank & 164 Upper River Rd o
Manley, John Sheep - Market Market Lamb Savings Company Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 PO Box 808 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Manley, John Swine - Market Market Hog gganijtri‘;’go”me”ta' Josh Myers 304-523-2195 540 9th Street Huntington, WV 25701 No
Martin, Brayden Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Martin, Brayden Swine - Market Market Hog S & J Lumber Alan Smith 740-245-5804 3667 Garners Ford Rd Thurman, OH 45685  No
. . . Hoon Inc. & Grace S
Martin, Peri Swine - Market Market Hog Myers Excavating Inc. Jay Myers 740-441-5514 P.O. Box 993 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
H&R Block & The
Maynard, Katie Swine - Market Market Hog Karat Patch Diamonds Jeannie Saunders 740-645-7361 1312 Eastern Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
and Gold
Meat Goat — Born on Vernon Houck
McCarty, Ashton Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current . . Vernon Houck 740-645-0955 894 Mill Creek Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr Plumbing & Heating
McCreedy, Claudia Swine - Market Market Hog Waste Management Kathy Baltzer 740-388-9740 497 Roush Hollow Rd  Bidwell, OH 45614 No
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Buyer Contribution Add-
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McCreedy, Jonas Swine - Market Market Hog Dop Evans Famms, — chip Caldwell 614-202-4890 6088 Greenfield Drive  Springfield, OH 45502 No
McGuire, Ariel Swine - Market Market Hog Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox  740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
McGuire, Jeremiah Swine - Market Market Hog Jeremy Parsons, DO SO PEEDIS € 740-301-4422 665 Lewis Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Elmer Parsons
McKean, Ben Swine - Market Market Hog g":r\\i\ilcgg""o”me”ta' Mike Conkle 740-404-9271 2860 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
. Charah . .
McKean, Cadha Swine - Market Market Hog Solutions/AMS Jim Anderson 502-398-0094 555 Oaknoll Dr. Springboro, OH 45066 No
McKean, Calyn Swine - Market Market Hog g":r\\i\ilcgg""o”me”ta' Mike Conkle 740-404-9271 2860 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
McKean, Cori Swine - Market Market Hog gﬂg’r\é\i’cgg‘”m”me”ta' Mike Conkle 740-404-9271 2860 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
Meat Goat —Born on  Josh Bodimer
McPherson, Maggie Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Auctioneer and Josh Bodimer 740-446-3644 500 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr Realtor
Meat Goat — Born on Marisa Sanders
McWhorter, Molly Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Insurance Tom Sauncers 740-446-3700 625 Kraus Beck Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
McWhorter, Molly Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Meade Graham, Beef & Dairy Market . - .
Kamryn Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Burlile Petroleum Kenny Williams 740-645-2799 PO Box 278 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Meade Graham, Beef & Dairy Market Gallia County .
Kamryn Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Republican Party Brett Boothe 740-446-4009 1167 State Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Meade Graham Meat Goat — Born on
Kamryn ' Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Feed Stop, LLC. Brian Unroe 740-446-3333 54 Sycamore St Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meaige, Hunter Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Meaige, Hunter Swine - Market Market Hog S & J Lumber Alan Smith 740-245-5804 3667 Garners Ford Rd Thurman, OH 45685  No
Beef & Dairy Market The Carmichael
Michael, Nathan anry Market Beef (Steer) Agency & Carmichael John Carmichael 740-446-4677 579 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Steer/Heifer
Sales LLC
Dr. and Mrs. Phillip
Michael, Nathan Swine - Market Market Hog Long of Holzer Health Ron Saunders 740-446-5042 212 Laurel Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Systems
Miller, Makia Beef & Dairy Market 1 ket Beef (Steer) ~ Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 PO Box 240 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

Steer/Heifer
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Miller, Makia

Miller, Matt
Mollohan, Carson

Montgomery, Clay
Montgomery, Grace

Moody, Ethan
Moody, Ethan

Moody, Ethan
Mooney, Adison

Mooney, Hunter

Moore, Allie

Moore, Allie
Moore, Nathan

Moore, Riley

Moore, Riley

Murphy Ill, Timothy

Murphy, Cameron

Murphy, Chase

Myers, Jaxon

Neal, Lane

Goat - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer
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Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog

Market Lamb
Market Lamb

Market Lamb
Market Lamb

Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Lamb

Market Beef (Steer)

Shake Shoppe

Feed Stop, LLC.
Mark Porter Ford

Forgey Club Lambs

Harold Montgomery

Acquisitions Fine
Jewelry Inc.

Tope Furniture & Life
Style Furniture

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

Waste Management
McGinnis Inc.

Mitchell Auto Parts
NAPA

Phillip Fraley
Sterling Supply

Bradie Angell

Lynn Angell

Crisenbery Electric Inc

Jay & Donna
Crisenbery

Crisenbery Electric Inc

Jay & Donna
Crisenbery

Running G Farms

The Wiseman Agency,

Inc

Circle M Farm and
Feed Supply

Tim Snedaker

Brian Unroe

Mark Porter

Hank or Dwayne
Forgey

Harold Montgomery

David Tope
David Tope

Tracy Call
Kathy Baltzer

Tim Mullins

Phill Mitchell

Lynn Angell
David Jenkins

Bradie Angell or Lynn
Angell
Lynn Angell

Donna Crisenbery

Donna Crisenbery

Tyler Gandee

Gary Roach

Tami Mercer

740-446-1611

740-446-3333

740-992-6614

740-710-6167
740-446-0073

740-446-0332

740-446-0332

304-675-4340
740-388-9740

740-302-5464

740-441-7577

740-645-0833
304-544-2424

740-446-8677

740-446-8677

740-645-5404

740-645-5404

740-646-8455

740-709-1266

740-988-3455

383 Jackson Pike

54 Sycamore St

42411 Charles
Chancey Dr

1443 Centerville Rd
275 Pineview Drive

151 Second Ave
151 2nd Ave

2520 Valley Drive
497 Roush Hollow Rd

502 2nd St. Extension

209 Upper River Rd

P.O. Box 805
850 7th Street West

566 Ann Drive

736 2nd Ave

1185 Marabel Rd

1185 Marabel Rd

13216 ST RT 141

451 Second Ave

7365 State Rt 776

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Pomeroy, OH 45769

Thurman, OH 45685
Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Bidwell, OH 45614
South Point, OH
45680

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Huntington, WV 25704

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Crown City, OH 45623

Patriot, OH 45658

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Jackson, OH 45640

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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Beef & Dairy Market . .
Neal, Lane Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Neal Rentals Mark Neal 740-245-0014 1436 Centerpoint Rd  Patriot, OH 45658 No
Beef & Dairy Market Circle M Farm and ;
Neal, Trace Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Feed Supply Tami Mercer 740-988-3455 7365 State Rt 776 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Beef & Dairy Market O'Dell Lumber . . . .
Neal, Trace Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Company Robbie Jenkins 740-446-1276 61 Vine St Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Meat Goat —Born on 4 o Brown Initials
Nelson, Seth Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Inc y Vicky Brown 740-709-1931 1800 Mill Creek Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Nelson, Seth Sheep - Market Market Lamb Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
: Beef & Dairy Market Yauger Farm Supply 21131 Kanawha Valley .
Neville, Ayden Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Inc Raymond Yauger 304-675-2078 Rd Southside, WV 25187 No
. Beef & Dairy Market Lightstone Generation .
Neville, Cannon Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) -Gavin Plant Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620 No
: Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Neville, Cannon Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Neville, Kolben gteee;f‘HEe’ﬁlgry Market  \jarket Beef (Steer)  Holzer Health System  Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Meat Goat — Born on
Null, Gracyn Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Shelley Company Trevor Small 740-339-0039 1248 StRt7 N Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Null, Gracyn Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Null, Gracyn Swine - Market Market Hog Welsh Electric Inc Mary Ann Young 740-339-0530 2535 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Dr. and Mrs. Phillip
Nunn, Ryen Swine - Market Market Hog Long of Holzer Health Ron Saunders 740-446-5042 212 Laurel Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Systems
Ours, Coye Swine - Market Market Hog oradiey & Tanya Bradley Cremeens  740-645-7671 6617 State Route 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Ours, Coye Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Meat Goat — Born on . . )
Ours, Michael Anne Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Skyline Bowling Bret Little 740-591-3929 P.O.Box 176 Rio Grande, OH No
yr Center 45674
Ours, Michael Anne  Swine - Market Market Hog el LM Es o Lori Kelly 740-645-6757 PO Box 67 Mason, OH 25260 No
' Greenhouse, Inc ,
Ours, Michael Anne Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
. Farmers Bank & 164 Upper River Rd o
Owens, Darren Swine - Market Market Hog Savings Company Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 PO Box 808 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
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Owens, Hailee Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Parsons, Braydon Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Parsons, Braydon Swine - Market Market Hog VFW Post 4464 Michael Smith 419-310-0564 134 1/2 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Parsons, Colby Swine - Market Market Hog Century Distributors Dave Bryan 740-645-4146 513 First Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Parsons, Colby Swine - Market Market Hog Jackson Ag Service Travis Unger 740-286-6481 P.O. Box 1105 Jackson, OH 45640 Yes
Perroud, Aubrei Swine - Market Market Hog _Lc'f:\fisgog‘;ge”erat'on Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No
Petro, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog Danny Jones Carroll Ruff 740-645-4085 684 Centerpoint Rd Oak Hill, OH 45656 No
Petro, Mallory Swine - Market Market Hog Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Gallia County o
Petro, Morgan Swine - Market Market Hog Republican Party Brett Boothe 740-446-4009 1167 State Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. : . Abbyshire Place . :
Poling, Faith Swine - Market Market Hog Nursing & Rehab Casey Boggs 740-446-7150 311 Buckridge Rd Bidwell, OH 45614 No
. Beef & Dairy Market . . . . .
Pope, Erin Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Carter's Plumbing, Inc. Mike or Betty Carter 740-446-3888 98 Pine Street Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Beef & Dairy Market - Matt Willis, Kent o
Pope, Evan Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Willis Funeral Home Shawver 740-339-0413 P.O. Box 806 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Pope, Mikenzi Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 420 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Servpro of Athens and
Queen, Jack Sheep - Market Market Lamb el Califzs & Travis Hughes 740-286-2550 P.O. Box 1089 Jackson, OH 45640  No
Servpro of Jackson
and Ross Counties
. David C. Evans . .
Queen, Jack Swine - Market Market Hog Attorney at Law David Evans 740-446-1737 PO Box 409 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Mercerville -
Rankin, Jade Sheep - Market Market Lamb Convenience Todd Boothe 740-256-6650 9239 St Rt 218 Crown City, OH 45623 No
Rankin, Natosha Sheep - Market Market Lamb Brown's Market Joey Brown 740-446-7504 3553 State Route 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Rankin, Natosha Sheep - Market Market Lamb Mark Porter Ford Mark Porter 740-992-6614 ‘éi‘;:cgyhgrr'es Pomeroy, OH 45769 Yes
Rees, Lillian Swine - Market Market Hog poliday, Sheets & Brent Saunders 740-709-1249 19 Locust Street Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. . Noe and Saunders 19 Locust Street o
Rees, Lillian Swine - Market Market Hog Attorneys at Law Brynn Noe 740-709-1287 Lo Lol Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
; Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Rice, Jalyn Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
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Rice, Jalyn pool & 08V Market  arket Beef (Steer)  People's Bank Tricia Kight 740-590-1062 349 3rd Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Rice, Jalyn Swine - Market Market Hog Eﬁgg{;ag ij'rgn?gketS E;i?rtn‘;;'(e‘”” 740-446-9312 PO Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Richards, Jacklynn  Swine - Market Market Hog wrv Environmental e Conkie 740-404-9271 2860 State Route 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
Rife, Kailyn Swine - Market Market Hog H & H Home Solutions fyronY andAmanda 744 645 1341 4065 Buckeye Hills Rd Thurman, OH 45685  No
Roach, Hannah . . . PO Box 240 420 L
el Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 S Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Roach, Tristan Swine - Market Market Hog Lynn Angell Lynn Angell 740-446-8677 736 2nd Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Roach, Tristan Swine - Market Market Hog Phillip Fraley Lynn Angell 740-645-0833 P.O. Box 805 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Rose, Ethan Swine - Market Market Hog gganiliri‘;’go”me”ta' Josh Myers 304-523-2195 540 9th Street Huntington, WV 25701 No
: Meat Goat — Born on - ;0 ong Animal . . -
Roush, Kenedie Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current Clinic Brian Hendrickson 740-208-8888 1520 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Ruiz, Kaylee pool & DAY MAE!  parket Beef (Steer)  GKN Sinter Metals  Mark Wells 740-853-1565 2160 Eastern Ave  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Runyon, Allivia Sheep - Market Market Lamb Smith Chevrolet Cindy Epling 740-446-2282 P.O. Box 807 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Runyon, Sydnee Sheep - Market Market Lamb I\D/Igg;s(jg; C’)?r;r%sler Mark Porter 740-992-6614 ‘Ctizh‘;:cgyhgrrli?/se Pomeroy, OH 45769 No
Salyers, Clay Swine - Market Market Hog Phillip Fraley Lynn Angell 740-645-0833 P.O. Box 805 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Salyers, Clay Swine - Market Market Hog f:ﬁnlﬁgg"geiizf & Kaitiin Beaver 740-886-6500 3790 State Route 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Sanchez, Iris Swine - Market Market Hog Thevenir Family Jim Thevenir 740-388-9633 128 Homewood Dr Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Sanders, Adrianna oo 02TV ML et Beef (Steer)  Norris Northup Dodge  Mike Northup 740-446-0842 252 Upper River Road  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Sanders, Adrianna  Sheep - Market Market Lamb Aep Mountaineer - ponna willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 Deyesaven WV No
Mark Porter GM 42411 Charles
Sanders, Grant Sheep - Market Market Lamb Supercenter Mark Porter 740-992-6614 Chancey Dr Pomeroy, OH 45769  Yes
Sanders, Grant Sheep - Market Market Lamb Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 G Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Sanders, Hunter pool & D2V Mael  parket Beef (Steer)  Holzer Health System  Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Beef & Dairy Market Eastman's Piggly Brent or Kevin .
Sanders, Kyrsten Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Wiggly Supermarkets  Eastman 740-446-9312 PO Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
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Sanders, Kyrsten Sheep - Market Market Lamb éllZI:t-Mountameer Donna Willey 304-882-4000 PO Box 419 Iz\lse;\é?aven, wv No

Sanders, Riley Sheep - Market Market Lamb Brown's Market Joey Brown 740-446-7504 3553 State Route 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Sanders, Riley Swine - Market Market Hog ?rigkﬁgammy Fellure  ary Fellure 740-869-4430 12999 US 62 Orient, OH 43146 No

Sanders, Tanner Sheep - Market Market Lamb podimers & JC CaMY im Carpenter 740-645-0953 1133 CoraMillRd  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

Sanders, Tanner Swine - Market Market Hog 'Cl';r(;?lcijgr\gonmental Josh Myers 304-523-2195 540 9th Street Huntington, WV 25701 No

Saunders, Cade Swine - Market Market Hog Lgnistone Generalion  Tonya Damell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No

Beef & Dairy Market Ohio Valley .

Saunders, Carlee Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Physicians Stacey Shy 304-429-1088 PO Box 390 Huntington, WV 25703 No

Saunders, Carlee Swine - Market Market Hog g::f:é/,rsSheets e Brent Saunders 740-709-1249 19 Locust Street Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Noe and Saunders 19 Locust Street o

Saunders, Carlee Swine - Market Market Hog Attorneys at Law Brynn Noe 740-709-1287 Lower Level Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

Saunders, Mason Swine - Market Market Hog Feed Stop, LLC. Brian Unroe 740-446-3333 54 Sycamore St Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Meat Goat — Born on
Seidel, Peyton Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Groom & Kennel Shop Jessica Benson 740-446-0231 1145 Bulaville Pk Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Seidel, Peyton Sheep - Market Market Lamb Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 el Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Judge Margaret Rio Grande, OH
Shadwick, Cayden Swine - Market Market Hog Evans, Common Margaret Evans 740-709-4971 PO Box 283 45674 ’ No
Pleas

Sheets, Justin Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?83%540 el Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Shriver, Ashtin Swine - Market Market Hog K‘gg;i?e": Plus Ross Swisher 740-339-0892 560 Second Avenue  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

Shriver, Chase Swine - Market Market Hog Cross & Sons Ancil Cross 740-286-1966 10248 Chillicothe Pike Jackson, OH 45640 No
. Beef & Dairy Market L & L Scrap Metals o

Shriver, Jayden Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Recycling Inc. Doug Lester 740-446-7300 128 Texas Road Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
. Beef & Dairy Market : .

Shriver, Jayden Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Wesbanco Bank Peggy Saunders 740-645-2957 500 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Shriver, Jayden Sheep - Market Market Lamb Pinnacel Development Peter Luckeydoo 740-209-1388 110 Bellamy Dr Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Shriver, Jena Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 O e U G AT Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
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. Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Sims, Zoe Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Sims, Zoe Swine - Market Market Hog SISy e ETeE Shelby Richards 740-441-5535 140 Wayne Lane Thurman, OH 45685  No
’ General Contractor ’
Beef & Dairy Market L & L Scrap Metals o

Skeen, Abby Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Recycling Inc. Doug Lester 740-446-7300 128 Texas Road Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Skeen, Abby poor & DAY Maet  parket Beef (Steer)  Wesbanco Bank Peggy Saunders 740-645-2957 500 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

Skeen, Abby Swine - Market Market Hog Field of Hope Kevin Dennis 740-794-1027 123%21 State Route \;ini0n, OH 45686 No
Meat Goat — Born on .

Slone, Aggie Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current ga”.“ers BRI Amanda Pearce 740-446-2265 164 Upper RiverRd 5 1inolis, OH 45631 No
yr avings Company PO Box 808

Slone, Aggie Swine - Market Market Hog Spverbend Animal Brian Hendrickson ~ 740-208-8888 1520 St Rt 160 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No

: . Pleasant Valley . Point Pleasant, WV

Smith, Austyn Swine - Market Market Hog Hospital Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive 25550 No

Smith, Gabriel Swine - Market Market Hog 2;":2’ gri‘i’trﬁse”tat"’e Ryan Smith 740-446-2000 3025 Jackson Pike  Bidwell, OH45614  No

Smith, Marlee Swine - Market Market Hog Auto Trim Center (L;QVL\J/FSK Conley Garry 740-446-1968 18 Berger Avenue Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

St. Clair, Chloe Swine - Market Market Hog C & J Lawncare Plus  Matthew Henry 740-645-3353 2404 Nelghborhood - Galipolis, OH 45631 No

. . Swancrest Farms & Paul Butler Jr. (Ed) 19548 State Route 7 .

St. Clair, Savannah Swine - Market Market Hog Butler Show Goats 1) Jersen) B ler 740-256-6771 s Crown City, OH 45623 No

St. Clair, Sydney Swine - Market Market Hog IE;‘(’;b Evans Farms, Chip Caldwell 614-202-4890 6088 Greenfield Drive  Springfield, OH 45502 No
Meat Goat — Born on

Steger, Jamie Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr

Steger, Jamie Sheep - Market Market Lamb Dean Armstrong Dean Armstrong 740-988-5681 801 Jisco West Rd Jackson, OH 45640 No
Meat Goat — Born on

Stephens, Shawnetta Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Altizer Farm Supply Gary Altizer 740-245-5193 585 Centerpoint Rd Thurman, OH 45685 No
yr

Stidham, Case Swine - Market Market Hog Red Door Residential Joe Stidham 740-339-2271 3159 Mill Creek Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631 No

Stidham, Olivia Swine - Market Market Hog el James Clark 740-577-2228 325 Russel Rd Bidwell, OH 45614 No
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David Smalley,
oo . University of Rio . Rio Grande, OH
Stout, Abigail Swine - Market Market Hog Grande Women's David Smalley 740-709-4971 P.O. Box 283 45674 No
Basketball
. . Save-A-Lot Food . .
Stout, Alexis Swine - Market Market Hog Store -Bidwell Brent/Kevin Eastman  740-446-9312 P.O. Box 769 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Pleasant Valley . Point Pleasant, WV
Stout, Thomas Swine - Market Market Hog Hospital Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive 25550 No
Stroud, Shane Sheep - Market Market Lamb People's Bank Tricia Kight 740-590-1062 349 3rd Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. Beef & Dairy Market Chad & Kari Mayes :
Stump, Justin Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Family Chad Mayes 740-339-2699 4129 Teens Run Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
. Beef & Dairy Market :
Stump, Justin Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Clarks Auto Shop LLC Jeremy Clark 740-339-0335 2464 Cox Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
. Beef & Dairy Market . .
Stump, Justin Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
. Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .
Stump, Justin Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Stump, Justin Swine - Market Market Hog Joe Bostic Joe Bostic 740-245-9120 733 Eagle Rd Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Stump, Justin Swine - Market Market Hog Parson's Farms gg::gngg el 740-388-9121 345 Keystone Rd Vinton, OH 45686 No
Cummons Farms;
Harold Montgomery,
Commissioner; Roger
Summers, Madison Tobacco Walker, Recorder; Scott Cummons 740-645-4449 9440 SR 218 Crown City, OH 45623 No
John Cardwell, Guyan
Twp Trustee & D
Dean Evans
Summers, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog Choice Lawncare Roger Summers 740-256-9139 183 Berry Rd Scottown, OH 45678  Yes
Summers, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Summers, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog John Cardwell John Cardwell 740-441-6225 9440 State Rt 218 Crown City, OH 45623 Yes
Summers, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog Shelley Liquid Rick VanGundy 740-441-7521 1400 St Rt 7 North Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Swain, Lyla Swine - Market Market Hog Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 ?I?ir(?c/)-\)i/?lo el Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Swain, Natalie Tobacco Abbyshire Place Casey Boggs 740-446-7150 311 Buckridge Rd  Bidwell, OH 45614  No
’ Nursing & Rehab ’
Swain, Natalie Swine - Market Market Hog Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox  740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Swindler, Tristin Sheep - Market Market Lamb Mayes Marine Greg Mayes 304-675-2819 955 Friendly Ridge Rd Crown City, OH 45623 No
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Swindler, Tristin Swine - Market Market Hog Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox  740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Tagg, Hannah Swine - Market Market Hog D & W Homes Jim Elliott 740-418-2468 1036 Barton Rd Jackson, OH 45640 No
Tawney, Alex Swine - Market Market Hog Dr Blodgett Garry Lewis 740-446-3680 g?i\';gdde” Vel Bidwell, OH 45614 No
. On the Go 1456 Jackson Pike o
Thaxton, Cole Swine - Market Market Hog Transportation Gary Stover 740-645-2269 Suite 2 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
KCRD Inc.
Thevenir, Taylah Swine - Market Market Hog Baseball/Softball Wayne Bennett 740-794-0249 3006 Addison Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Association
Thevenir, Taylah Swine - Market Market Hog Thevenir Family Jim Thevenir 740-388-9633 128 Homewood Dr Bidwell, OH 45614 No
H&R Block & The
Thomas, Gracie Swine - Market Market Hog Karat Patch Diamonds Jeannie Saunders 740-645-7361 1312 Eastern Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
and Gold
Beef & Dairy Market . . PO Box 240 420 .
Thomas, Reece Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Thomas, Reece pool & DAY Maet  parket Beef (Steer) R & C Packing Jamie Graham 740-245-9440 3836 St Rt 850 Bidwell, OH 45614  No
Thomas, Reece Swine - Market Market Hog I77 Auto Group Kevin Ross 304-372-3673 3315 Charleston Rd Ripley, WV 25271 No
Thomas, Tye Swine - Market Market Hog Dr. Eric Jones DDS Dwayne Forgey 740-441-1234 1058 St. Rt. 7 S Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Toler, Rees Sheep - Market Market Lamb [he Wiseman A9encY, - Gary Roach 740-709-1266 451 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Tompkins, Lucas Swine - Market Market Hog Chapman's Trucking ~ Will Chapman 740-645-2198 6670 State Route 233 Patriot, OH 45658 No
Meat Goat — Born on
Triplett, Tori Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox 740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Triplett, Tori Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current  Welsh Electric Inc Mary Ann Young 740-339-0530 2535 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
yr
Triplett, Tori Swine - Market Market Hog Crown Excavating Loren and Jane Cox 740-339-3579 5885 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
. . Pleasant Valley Point Pleasant, WV
Truance, Emily Swine - Market Market Hog Hospital & Feed Stop Tracy Call 740-645-2778 2520 Valley Dr 25550 No
Beef & Dairy Market o
Truance, Gary Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Jeanne Ingles Jeanne Ingles 740-441-7510 21 Central Avenue Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Beef & Dairy Market : : PO Box 240 420 .
Truance, Gary Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Ohio Valley Bank Tom Wiseman 740-645-4313 Third Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Truance, Gary Swine - Market Market Hog Payne Family Farms  Denise Payne 740-388-9875 3852 Mt. Tabor Rd Vinton, OH 45686 No
Truance, Gary Swine - Market Market Hog eI v 2y Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive P (FICERET, TR Yes
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Buyer Contribution Add-

Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Beef & Dairy Market Bridgeport Equipment . .
Truance, Koren Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) & Tool Dave Sherman 740-446-2412 668 Pinecrest Bidwell, OH 45614 No
Beef & Dairy Market Pleasant Valley . Point Pleasant, WV
Truance, Koren Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Hospital Tracy Call 304-675-4340 2520 Valley Drive 25550 Yes
Tucker, Andrew Swine - Market Market Hog Jeremy Parsons, DO Jeremy Parsons or 740-301-4422 665 Lewis Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Elmer Parsons
Tucker, Caden Swine - Market Market Hog vunoipal Judge Ene - ric mulford 740-645-5769 518 Second Avenue  Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Tucker, Kaylee Swine - Market Market Hog fg:\ffgog‘;rﬁe”erat'on Tonya Darnell 740-925-3102 PO Box 271 Cheshire, OH 45620  No
. . Burnett's Heating and  Ryan Burnett and . .
Unroe, Brilee Swine - Market Market Hog Cooling Dol Eulie 740-446-2866 1011 Mill Creek Road  Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Unroe, Brooke Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Unroe, Brooke Swine - Market Market Hog Holzer Health System Tom Moore 740-446-5000 100 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
S & M Tax and
. Accounting &
Unroe, Brynn Swine - Market Market Hog . Sharon Shoemaker 740-339-3577 171 Pearl Street Jackson, OH 45640 No
Shoemaker-Gilmore
Club Pigs
Unroe, Ethen Swine - Market Market Hog ElectroCraft Ohio Rick Eubanks 270-860-2514 250 McCormick Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  Yes
Unroe, Ethen Swine - Market Market Hog ffgtts Transportation, ;- jison Scott 740-416-0230 525 Morgan Ln. Bidwell, OH 45614  No
Vansickle, Abby Swine - Market Market Hog APG Polytech, LLC  Cathy Gilmore 740-645-1154 P.O. Box 8 g‘gg(')eszVe’ A7 Yes
Vansickle, Abb Swine - Market Market H Dr David K. Smith, David K. Smith 740-441-7512 109 Flamingo Rd Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
ansicikie, Abby € - Marke arket Hog Super 8, Hampton Inn : 9 polIS,
: Beef & Dairy Market .
Walker, Elizabeth Steer/Heifer Market Beef (Steer) Jaymar Inc. Amy Sanders 740-645-6875 P.O. Box 378 Cheshire, OH 45620 No
Servpro of Athens and
Walker, James (Grant) Ccef & Dairy Market ) ot Beef (Steer) ~ Sallia Counties & Travis Hughes 740-286-2550 P.O. Box 1089 Jackson, OH 45640  No
Steer/Heifer Servpro of Jackson
and Ross Counties
Wallace, Abigail Sheep - Market Market Lamb f:@:‘ﬁy‘“ﬁ]’f Al David Tope 740-446-0332 151 Second Ave Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Wallace, Abigail Swine - Market Market Hog Welsh Electric Inc Mary Ann Young 740-339-0530 2535 St Rt 218 Gallipolis, OH 45631  No
Waterhouse, Bayleigh Swine - Market Market Hog Shelley Liquid Rick VanGundy 740-441-7521 1400 St Rt 7 North Gallipolis, OH 45631 No
Webb, Ashton Swine - Market Market Hog Triad Environmental ;. \1oers 304-523-2195 540 9th Street Huntington, WV 25701 No
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Full Name (Last, First)

Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Wells, Lindsey

Wells, Lindsey

Wells, Makenzie

White, Jaleigh

Whitt, Blake

Williams, Briar
Williams, Kyndra
Wright, Hunter

Wright, Hunter

Wright, Layne

Wright, Layne

Yost, Scott

Young, Braden
Young, Braden
Young, Braden

Young, Caiden

Young, Colton
Young, Hannah
Young, Madeline
Young, Nathan

Young, Nathan

Sheep - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market
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Market Lamb

Market Hog

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Hog
Tobacco

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Hog

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Lamb

Market Lamb

Mark Porter Ford

Bobs Market &
Greenhouse, Inc

Crown Excavating

Cummons Farms

Gary & Tammy Fellure

Trucking

Bob Evans Farms,
Inc.

Holzer Health System
Wroten Farms
Green Tire & Exhaust

Bradley & Tanya
Cremeens

Farmers Bank &
Savings Company

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

ElectroCraft Ohio

Kirkpatrick Animal
Hospital

Raymond Lieving

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

GKN Sinter Metals

Pleasant Valley
Hospital

ElectroCraft Ohio

Mark Porter Ford

Mark Porter

Lori Kelly

Loren and Jane Cox

Thomas Cummons

Gary Fellure

Chip Caldwell
Tom Moore
Mikayla Wroten

Zach Green

Bradley Cremeens

Amanda Pearce

Tracy Call

Rick Eubanks
Tommy Kirkpatrick
Raymond Lieving

Tracy Call

Tracy Call
Mark Wells
Tracy Call
Rick Eubanks

Mark Porter

740-992-6614

740-645-6757

740-339-3579

740-645-3812

740-869-4430

614-202-4890
740-446-5000
740-645-8747

740-245-0157

740-645-7671

740-446-2265

304-675-4340

270-860-2514

740-441-5582

304-675-4340

304-675-4340
740-853-1565
304-675-4340
270-860-2514

740-992-6614

42411 Charles
Chancey Dr

PO Box 67
5885 St Rt 218

1353 Friendly Ridge
Rd

12999 US 62

6088 Greenfield Drive

100 Jackson Pike

1495 Lanes Branch
Rd

3308 Kerr Rd.
6617 State Route 218

164 Upper River Rd
PO Box 808

2520 Valley Drive

250 McCormick Rd

5205 Kanawha Valley
Rd

380 Ball Run Rd

2520 Valley Drive

2520 Valley Drive
2160 Eastern Ave
2520 Valley Drive

250 McCormick Rd

42411 Charles
Chancey Dr

Pomeroy, OH 45769

Mason, OH 25260

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Orient, OH 43146

Springfield, OH 45502

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Crown City, OH 45623

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631
Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Henderson, WV
25106

Bidwell, OH 45614

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Point Pleasant, WV
25550

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Pomeroy, OH 45769

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No
Yes
No
Yes

No

No
No
No
Yes

No
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Buyer Name Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Young, Nathan

Young, Tanner

Young, Tylar

Boothe, Jacie

Brown, Madison

Bryant, Makayla
Burns, Ryan

Burris, Hailey

Caldwell, Colton
Caldwell, Makenna

Campbell, Chloey

Chanee, Cremeens
Clark, Gracyn
Comer, Mattison
Darst, Paislee
Deel, Logan
Eblin, Hunter
Ferguson, Landon
Ford, Blaise
Foster, Matthew
George, Karsyn
George, Maddox

Gill, Courtney

Halley, Ryleigh

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
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Market Lamb

Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Lamb

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current
yr

Market Lamb

Raymond Lieving Raymond Lieving

The Wiseman Agency, v (Rt
Inc J

Welsh Electric Inc Mary Ann Young

740-441-5582

740-709-1266

740-339-0530

380 Ball Run Rd

451 Second Ave

2535 St Rt 218

Bidwell, OH 45614

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Gallipolis, OH 45631

Yes

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
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Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Haner, Peytan

Harris, Sophie
Harrison, Jamie

Helms, Ashton
Houck, Wesley

Huck, Taylor
Justus, Erika
Lane, Abbey
McGuire, Ariel
McKean, Cori

McWhorter, Molly

Meade Graham,
Kamryn

Myers, Jaxon
Nelson, Seth
Null, Gracyn
Petro, Morgan
Rice, Jalyn
Saunders, Cade
Sheets, Justin
Shriver, Jayden
Slone, Aggie
Thaxton, Cole
Unroe, Brooke
Unroe, Brynn
Vansickle, Abby
Webb, Ashton

White, Jaleigh

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market
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Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog

Market Lamb
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr

No

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
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Buyer Name
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Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Wright, Hunter

Young, Bailey
Young, Hannah
Angel, Ava
Angel, Halli
Angel, Halli
Angel, Halli

Barrett, Jordyn
Barrett, Jordyn
Beaver, Kyndall
Bostic, Chad
Bostic, Chad
Bowman, Seth

Brown, Benjamin

Browning, Baylee
Burdette, Carley
Burns, Landon

Call, Carson

Call, Cory

Chanee, Cremeens
Clagg, Paige
Clark, Haley

Clark, Kristen
Clary, Dafney
Clary, Zeph

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
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Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Tobacco
Market Lamb
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Lamb

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog
Market Hog

Feeder Calf (Market) -
Jan 1, 18 to April 30,
18

Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Feeder Calf (Market) -
Jan 1, 18 to April 30,
18

Feeder Calf (Market) -
Jan 1, 18 to April 30,
18

Market Hog
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Tobacco
Tobacco

No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
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Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Combs, Ean

Cox, Aubry

Cox, Aubry

Cremeens, Alyssa
Cremeens, Judah
Cremeens, Noah
Cummons, Sadie
Deel, Logan
Denney, Charles
Devine, Noah
DeWitt, Evan
DeWitt, Kaleb

Duncan, Braiden

Duncan, Coen

Evans, Elizabeth
Fellure, Braylee

Gilmore, Colton
Greene, Aiden
Halley, Ryleigh

Hammock, Noel
Harden, Brinlee
Harden, Brock

Harrison, Roby

Harrison, Roby

Swine - Market
Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Goat - Market

Swine - Market

Swine - Market

Sheep - Market
Sheep - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Beef & Dairy Market
Steer/Heifer

Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
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Market Hog

Feeder Calf (Market) -
Jan 1, 18 to April 30,
18

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Tobacco
Market Hog
Tobacco
Market Lamb
Market Lamb
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Beef (Steer)

Market Hog
Tobacco

Feeder Calf (Market) -
Jan 1, 18 to April 30,
18

Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Tobacco

Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current
yr

Market Hog

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No
No
No

No

No
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Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Helms, Ashton Swine - Market Market Hog No
Huck, Andrew g?eegrf‘HZ;gy WUEILE Market Beef (Steer) No
Johnson, Destiny Swine - Market Market Hog No
Johnson, Isabella Swine - Market Market Hog No
Kemper, Danielle Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lear, Halley Swine - Market Market Hog No
Meat Goat — Born on
Lemley, Destiny Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current No
yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Lemley, Kraig Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current No
yr
Litchfield, Darian Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lucas, Brent Tobacco No
Manley, John Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Manley, John Swine - Market Market Hog No
Martin, Brayden Swine - Market Market Hog No
McCreedy, Jonas Swine - Market Market Hog No
McPherson, Maggie gfee;f‘Hg;gry Market .:Jzazr? ciejr1g?g X\Sﬁ:‘g%t) No
Meat Goat — Born on
McPherson, Maggie Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current No
yr
I\K/I:;(:?nGraham, Swine - Market Market Hog No
Meaige, Hunter Tobacco No
Montgomery, Clay Tobacco No
Mooney, Hunter Swine - Market Market Hog No
Moore, Allie Swine - Market Market Hog No
Moore, Nathan Swine - Market Market Hog No
Null, Gracyn Tobacco No
Pope, Mikenzi Tobacco No
Preston, Jayla Swine - Market Market Hog No
Reitmire, Preston Swine - Market Market Hog No
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Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Roush, Kenedie

Ruiz, Kaylee
Sanders, Riley
Sanders, Tanner
Shafer, Reid
Shafer, Ryleigh
Shriver, Jena
Siders, Chelsi
Sims, Zoe
Spaun, Jami
Stevens, Riley
Stout, Abigail
Stout, Alexis
Summers, Madison
Swain, Natalie
Swindler, Tristin
Thomas, Reece
Truance, Emily
Waterhouse, Bayleigh
Yost, Scott
Young, Bailey
Young, Tanner

Alderman, Kade

Allbright, Cole

Angel, Halli
Bainter, Brittney
Baker, Logan
Barnette, Bailey
Bates, Katlyn

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
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Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Tobacco
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
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Animal Type Name

Class Name

Buyer Name

Buyer Contact

Buyer Phone

Buyer Address Line 1

Buyer City/State/Zip

Buyer Contribution Add-
on

Beaver, Justin
Boothe, Jacie
Boothe, Jaret
Bostic, Chad
Bowman, Seth
Brabham, Abigail
Browning, Mason

Butler, Justin

Butler, Reece

Call, Briar

Chambers, Caleb
Chambers, Chloe
Clark, Gracyn
Clark, Lindsey
Conkle, Matthew
Conkle, Michael
Cremeans, Abby

Cremeans, Baylee

Cremeens, Judah
Cummons, Sadie
Davis, Margaret
Deel, Logan
DeWitt, Kaleb
Eurell, Emerika
Fackler, Brodie
Fallon, Emily
Fellure, Braylee

Sheep - Market
Swine - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Sheep - Market

Goat - Market

Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
Swine - Market
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Market Lamb
Market Hog
Tobacco
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Lamb

Meat Goat — Born on
Or after Jan1 current

yr
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog
Market Hog

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Full Name (Last, First) Animal Type Name Class Name Buyer Name Buyer Contact Buyer Phone Buyer Address Line 1 Buyer City/State/Zip on
Ford, Aden Swine - Market Market Hog No
Fortner, Cameron Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Foster, Jaela Swine - Market Market Hog No
Gibson, Gabrielle Swine - Market Market Hog No
Gilmore, Brayden Swine - Market Market Hog No
Green, Ava Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Green, Ava Swine - Market Market Hog No
Hager, Joseph Swine - Market Market Hog No
Hall, Chance Swine - Market Market Hog No
Hall, James Swine - Market Market Hog No
Hall, Jillian Swine - Market Market Hog No
Halley, Chase Swine - Market Market Hog No
Halley, Payten Swine - Market Market Hog No
Harden, Caden Swine - Market Market Hog No
Harrison, Gracie Swine - Market Market Hog No
Meat Goat — Born on
Harrison, Roby Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current No
yr
Hendrickson, William  Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Henry, Derek Swine - Market Market Hog No
Huck, Andrew Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Janey, Ashton Swine - Market Market Hog No
Janey, Tristan Swine - Market Market Hog No
Jones, Garett Swine - Market Market Hog No
Meat Goat — Born on
Jones, Ryley Goat - Market Or after Jan1 current No
yr
Jones, Skylar Swine - Market Market Hog No
Justice, Jerah Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Justus, Evan Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lear, Alivia Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lear, Halley Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lemley, Destiny Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lemley, Juliann Swine - Market Market Hog No
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Lewis, Madi Swine - Market Market Hog No
Loveday, Kole Swine - Market Market Hog No
Lovejoy, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog No
Manley, Carlee Swine - Market Market Hog No
Manley, John Swine - Market Market Hog No
Martin, Peri Swine - Market Market Hog No
McGuire, Braydon Swine - Market Market Hog No
McGuire, Nathan Swine - Market Market Hog No
McKean, Calyn Swine - Market Market Hog No
McPherson, Maggie g?ee;rf‘HZ;gy HEILES Market Beef (Steer) No
Meaige, Hunter Swine - Market Market Hog No
Mollohan, Carson Swine - Market Market Hog No
Mooney, Adison Swine - Market Market Hog No
Moore, Riley Swine - Market Market Hog No
Murphy lll, Timothy Swine - Market Market Hog No
Murphy, Cameron Swine - Market Market Hog No
Nunn, Ryen Swine - Market Market Hog No
Owens, Darren Swine - Market Market Hog No
Owens, Hailee Swine - Market Market Hog No
Petro, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog No
Petro, Mallory Swine - Market Market Hog No
Pope, Mikenzi Swine - Market Market Hog No
Rees, Lillian Swine - Market Market Hog No
Richards, Jacklynn Swine - Market Market Hog No
FB{?:OCQ Hannah Swine - Market Market Hog No
Roach, Tristan Swine - Market Market Hog No
Rose, Ethan Swine - Market Market Hog No
Salyers, Clay Swine - Market Market Hog No
Saunders, Mason Swine - Market Market Hog No
Seidel, Peyton Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Shadwick, Cayden Swine - Market Market Hog No
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Skeen, Abby Swine - Market Market Hog No
Smith, Marlee Swine - Market Market Hog No
Summers, Madison Swine - Market Market Hog No
Swindler, Tristin Swine - Market Market Hog No
Tagg, Chloe Swine - Market Market Hog No
Tawney, Alex Swine - Market Market Hog No
Taylor, Lexi Swine - Market Market Hog No
Thevenir, Taylah Swine - Market Market Hog No
Thivener, Audrey Swine - Market Market Hog No
Thivener, Julie Swine - Market Market Hog No
Thomas, Gracie Swine - Market Market Hog No
Toler, Rees Sheep - Market Market Lamb No
Tompkins, Autumn Swine - Market Market Hog No
Tompkins, Sophia Swine - Market Market Hog No
Triplett, Tori Swine - Market Market Hog No
Unroe, Brilee Swine - Market Market Hog No
Unroe, Karissa Swine - Market Market Hog No
Williams, Kyndra Swine - Market Market Hog No
Wright, Hunter Swine - Market Market Hog No
Wright, Layne Swine - Market Market Hog No
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